
Parts List:

Sections 1 to 3       Rear Door Rails, Upper and Lower; Front Door Rails

Sections 1 to 3        Parts Kit #574.62

Upper Rear Door Rail
Part #585.95 - Left
Qty. 1

Upper Rear Door Rail
Part #585.94 - Right
Qty. 1

Lower Rear Door Rail
Part #574.46 - Right
Part #574.47 - Left
Qty. 1

Parts Kit #574.62      

M6x20mm
Flanged Button Head 
Cap Screw
#517.48
Qty. 4

M8x1.25x20mm
Flanged Button Head 
Cap Screw
#573.09
Qty. 2

Lower Rear  
Door Rail Grille
#579.00 - Right
Qty. 1

Lower Rear 
Door Rail Grille
#579.01 - Left
Qty. 1

Upper Rear 
Door Rail Grille
#578.96
Qty. 2

M8 x1.25x80
Screw
#532.23
Qty. 8

M3.5x6
Screw
#574.44
Qty. 20

M6 U-Clip
#537.49
Qty. 4

M8 Flat Washer
#515.84
Qty. 2

Front Door Rail
Part #574.32 - Right (shown)
Part #574.33 - Left
Qty. 1 of each



Sections 4 to 6      Sport Bar Brackets, Tailgate Bar Retainers, Lift Assist

Sections 7 to 9      #6 Bow, #5 Bow, #5 Bow Pivot Brackets, Side Bow Assemblies

Sport Bar Mounting Brackets
Part #590.02 - Right
Part #590.03 - Left
Qty. 1 of each

Tailgate Bar Retainers
Part #575.39 - Left
Part #575.38 - Right
Qty. 1 of each

Lift Assist Assembly
Part #595.18 - Right
Part #595.19 - Left
Qty. 1 of each

Side Bow Assemblies
Part #595.03 - Left  
Part #595.02 - Right
Qty. 1 of each



v Sections 10 to 12      Rear Door Rail Covers, #4 Bow, #3 Bow, #2 Bow

Sections 13 to 25      Bow-Fabric Deck, Foam Seals, Tailgate Bar, Windows 

#3 Bow
Part #583.01
Qty. 1

Foam Seals
Part #573.20 (right)
Part #573.21 (left)
Qty. 1 of each

#2 Bow
Part #582.99
Qty. 1

#1 Bow/#5 Bow and 
Fabric Deck assembly
Part #595.50
Qty. 1

Tailgate Bar
Part #575.33
Qty. 1

#4 Bow
Part #583.03
Qty. 1

Parts Kit #585.93      

Rear Door Rail Covers
Part #589.48 - Right
Part #589.49 - Left (shown)
Qty. 1 of each

M6 x1.0 x 10mm 
Flanged Allen Screw
Part #572.83
Qty. 4

Quarter Windows
Left and Right
Qty. 1 of each

Rear Window
Qty. 1



All Sections           Small Parts Kit #594.85 

Parts Kit #587.70

M6 Shoulder Screw
Part #586.72
Qty. 2

Sheet Metal 
Screw
Part #393.79
Qty. 2

M6x1.0x25  
Flanged Torx Screw
Part #535.23
Qty. 12

M6x1.0x30  
Flanged Torx Screw
Part #533.19
Qty. 4

Thick Plastic Bushing
Part #570.42
Qty. 2

Thin Plastic Bushing
Part #532.78
Qty. 2

M6 Flanged Nut
Part #591.47
Qty. 4

Screw-Binding Barrel
Part #599.01
Qty. 2

Lift Assist Tie-Down Strap
Part #590.76
Qty. 2

M8x1.25x38
Button Head 
Socket Cap 
Screw/Washer
Part #532.17
Qty. 2

M8x1.25x28
Button Head 
Socket Cap 
Screw/Washer
Part #534.24
Qty. 4

M6 x1.0 x 10mm 
Flanged Allen Screw
Part #572.83
Qty. 4

Parts Kit #599.02 Trektop Ultra Kit Small Parts #599.02 

M5 x0.8x22  
Flanged Torx Screw
Part #579.61
Qty. 6

M5 Nyloc Nut
Part #526.76
Qty. 6

Plastic Push Pin
Part #533.96
Qty. 2 Stiffener Clips

Part #595.14 - Right
Part #595.15 - Left
Qty. 1 of each

M5 Flat Washer
#565.90
Qty. 6

M6x20mm Screw 
M6 X 1.0 X 20 
Flanged Button 
Head   
#533.84
Qty 4




